Mail Label No.: None

10-16-2000 

101488431

Box Assignment

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

Washi	ngton, DC 20231	Atty. Ref.: Lake & Schau Item 8
Pleas	e record the attached orig:	inal document or copy thereof.
Name	of Conveying Party: Pharma	acia & Upjohn Company
A [ ]		on-State of Incorporation: Delaware artnership [ ] Limited Partnership
Nan:e	and Address of Receiving Pa GREENLEAF VENTURES, INC. 3505 Greenleaf Boulevard Kalamazoo, Michigan 49008	7000
[X ← C A ← ]	ndividual(s)-Citizenship: orporation-State of Incorpo ssociation [] General Pa ther:	oration: Michigan artnership [ ] Limited Partnership
		the U.S., a domestic representative designation nt) is attached: [ ] Yes [ ] No
[X] A	e of Conveyance: .ssignment [ ] Security F hange of Name [ ] Other	
Execa	tion Date of Document: Au	gust 23, 2000 and September 12, 2000
Trade	mark Application Numbers:	Trademark Registration Numbers: 1 816 477 1 721 004
inclu czedi	des the recording fee of \$6	d Registrations Involved: 2. An enclosed check 65.00. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to harge any additional recording fee required by this 6-1382.
	correspondence concerning ocument to:	FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS, P.C. 2026 Rambling Road Kalamazoo, MI 49008-1699
To th corre	e best of my knowledge and ct, and any attached copy :	belief, the foregoing information is true and is a true copy of the original document.
10/13/2000 MTHA	I1 00000121 1816477	Respectfully submitted,
01 FC:481 02 FC:482 5 BW/s	40.00 OP 25.00 OP	Sidney B. Williams, Jr.
		FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL'& TANIS, P.C. 2026 Rambling Road Kalamazoo, MI 49008-1699 Phone: (616) 381-1156 Fax: (616) 381-5465
Encl:	Assignment Check Postal Card	Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments and documents $\underline{3}$
420.9	9510	

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002155 FRAME: 0905** 

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, PHARMACIA & UPJOHN COMPANY, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), whose address is 7000 Portage Road, Kalamazoo, Michigan 49001, owned the following trademarks for which it owned the following identified Federal Registrations on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the services identified therein (the "Marks"):

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Int'l. Class
WEBSTER'S	1 816 477	1/11/94	42
OLD BURDICK'S	1 721 004	9/22/92	42

WHEREAS, GREENLEAF VENTURES, INC., a Michigan corporation (the "Assignee"), whose address is 3505 Greenleaf Boulevard, Kalamazoo, Michigan 49008, in conjunction with its purchase of the Radisson Plaza Hotel at Kalamazoo Center, desired to acquire the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the above-referenced registrations; and

WHEREAS, Assignor assigned to Assignee its right, title, and interest in and to each of the Marks and the registrations thereof by an Assignment of Trademarks dated May 5, 2000.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to each of the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof.

Except only as expressly set forth in the Agreement of Purchase and Sale dated December 22, 1999, between Kalamazoo Center Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("KCH"), and Greenleaf Capital, Inc., a Michigan corporation, the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof, have been assigned on an "AS-IS", "WHERE-IS" basis in all respects, without representation or warranty of any kind or nature by Assignor or KCH, whether oral or written, express or implied, or as to merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, title or otherwise, all of which Assignor and KCH disclaim, and all of which Assignee fully and unconditionally waives.

Signature page follows.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002155 FRAME: 0906

	ASSIGNOR:
	PHARMACIA & UPJOHN COMPANY, a Delaware corporation
	By: Steven J. Aschleman, Vice President, Corporate Services
	ASSIGNEE:
	Greenleaf Ventures, Inc., a Michigan corporation  By: William D. Johnston, president
STATE OF MICHIGAN )	U
) ss. COUNTY OF KALAMAZOO)	
On this day of <u>flugger</u> Aschleman, the person who signed this instruor behalf of PHARMACIA & UPJOHN CO	
	Marker K Paule
	Notary Public Kalamazoo County Michigan My commission expires: NOTARY PUBLIC VAN BUBEN CO. M
STATE OF MICHIGAN )	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES API 22, 2004 ACTING IN KALAMAZOO COUNTY, MA
) ss. COUNTY OF KALAMAZOO)	
	2000, before me appeared William D. nent, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act IC. with authority to do so.
	Estricia Cole Mechanis
	Notary Public, Kalamazoo County, Michigan My commission expires:
	DATRICIA COLE MULLINS

GR01\\ 40636.2 ID\ JJR

**RECORDED: 10/02/2000** 

PATRICIA COLE MULLINS

NOTARY PUBLIC ALLEGAN CO., MI
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Feb 4, 2004

Notary on Kodenings Co., Massa years

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002155 FRAME: 0907**